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Join us Sunday morning 

at 

9:45 for Sunday School 

10:45 for Worship Service 

or 

any day online 

www.hgrucc.org 

 

September 2025 
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Altar Flowers 
 

Sep  7:  Pansy Frank 

Sep 14: Lacee Kernstine 

Sep 21: Needed 

Sep 28: Lucy Beck 

A sign-up sheet to provide Altar Flowers is 
posted on the bulletin board by the mailboxes. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For anyone who is in need of setting 

up for Pastoral Care, please contact:  
 

Dwayne Hedrick 

(336) 250-5406 

or 

Lucy Beck 

(336) 596-0569 

  

 
 

 

 

Guest Pastors/Speakers 
 

Sep  7: Foster Carney 

Sep 14: Foster Carney 

Sep 21: Foster Carney  

Sep 28: Foster Carney 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Hedrick’s Grove UCC 

Saturday, September 27, 2025 

10 AM – 2 PM  
 

SPONSER CODE:  

11024 
 

Receive $30 in  

Rewards & TBC  

will donate $10  

per donor to the  

organization! 
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SEPTEMBER 2025 CALENDAR 
 

 

Wednesday Sep 3 6:30 PM Youth Fellowship Meal & Meeting 

Wednesday Sep 3 7 PM Chancel Choir Practice 

Thursday Sep 4 7 PM Board of Christian Education Meeting 

Sunday Sep 7 9:45 AM Sunday School 

Sunday Sep  7 10:45 AM Worship 

Sunday Sep 7 2 – 5 PM Family Fun Day, Hog Dog Dinner served at 5 PM 

Sunday Sep 7 2 PM Pickleball 

Monday Sep 8 6 PM Cub Scouts 

Monday Sep 8 7 PM Boy Scouts 

Wednesday Sep 10 6:30 PM Youth Fellowship Meal & Meeting 

Wednesday Sep 10 7 PM Chancel Choir Practice 

Thursday Sep 11 7 PM Women’s Fellowship Meeting 

Sunday Sep 14 9:45 AM Sunday School 

Sunday Sep 14 10:45 AM Worship 

Sunday Sep 14 2 PM Pickleball 

Monday Sep 15 6 PM Cub Scouts 

Monday Sep 15 7 PM Boy Scouts 

Wednesday Sep 17 6:30 PM Grove Friends Meal & Meeting 

Wednesday Sep 17 6:30 PM Youth Fellowship Meal & Meeting 

Wednesday Sep 17 7 PM Chancel Choir Practice 

Thursday Sep 18 7 PM Consistory 

Sunday Sep 21  Newsletter Articles Due 

Sunday Sep 21 9:45 AM Sunday School  

Sunday Sep  21 10:45 AM Worship 

Sunday Sep 21 2 PM Pickleball 

Sunday Sep 21 6 PM Men’s Brotherhood Meal & Meeting  

Monday Sep 22 6 PM Cub Scouts 

Monday Sep 22 7 PM Boy Scouts 

Wednesday Sep 24 6:30 PM Youth Fellowship Meal & Meeting 

Wednesday Sep 24 7 PM Chancel Choir Practice 

Saturday Sep 27  Youth Hiking Trip 

Saturday Sep 27 10 AM – 2 PM Blood Drive  

Sunday Sep 28 9:45 AM Sunday School 
Sunday Sep 28 10:45 AM  Worship 

Sunday Sep 28 2 PM Pickleball 

Sunday  Sep 28  6 PM Revival Meal 

Sunday Sep 28 7 PM Revival 

Monday  Sep 29  6 PM Revival Meal 

Monday Sep 29 7 PM Revival 

Tuesday Sep 30  6 PM Revival Meal 

Tuesday Sep 30 7 PM Revival 

Wednesday Oct 1  6 PM Revival Meal 

Wednesday Oct 1 7 PM Revival 
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Contact Us 

Hedrick’s Grove Reformed 

United Church of Christ 

3840 Allred Road 

Lexington, NC 27292 

 

(336) 746-5622 

hedricksgroveucc@gmail.com 

 

 

www.hgrucc.org 

www.facebook.com/hgrucc 

www.youtube.com/@hgrucc 

www.instagram.com/hgrucc 

 

News for Next Month 

Please electronically submit 

information, by September 21, 

for October’s newsletter to  

the office email address: 

hedricksgroveucc@gmail.com 

 

 

HEDRICK’S GROVE REFORMED 

United Church of Christ 

3840 Allred Road 

Lexington, NC 27292 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Hedrick’s Grove 

Reformed UCC Staff 
 

 

Pastor Emeritus: 

The Reverend David L. Crook 

 

Director of Music: 

Patty Hedrick 

 

Organist & Handbell Director: 

Trudy Vossburg-Keating 

 

Administrative Assistant: 

Pixie Philemon 

final thoughts… 

“Fear not, for I am with you; Be 

not dismayed, for I am your God. 

I will strengthen you, Yes, I will 

help you, I will uphold you with 

My righteous right hand.”  

~Isaiah 41:10 

 

mailto:hedricksgroveucc@gmail.com
http://www.hedricksgroveucc.org/

